GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI – The Official Gazette

Issue No. 370 Year (47) 04 Dhul-Qi'dah 1434 (AH) 10 September 2013 (AD)

H.H. the Ruler of Dubai;

Table of Contents			
	<u>LAWS</u>		
-	Law No. (6) of 2013 Replacing the name (Mohammed Bin Rashid School of Government) with (Dubai School of Government).		
<u>DECREES</u>			
-	Decree No. (20) of 2013 Granting the Director of the Office of His Highness The Deputy Ruler of the State, Deputy Prime Minister and Ruler of Dubai the title of "Excellency".		
-	Decree No. (21) of 2013 Forming a special judicial committee to liquidate the real estate projects canceled in the Emirate of Dubai and settle their related rights.		
-	Decree No. (22) of 2013 Annexing a piece of land to Dubai Technology and Media Free Zone.		
_	Decree No. (23) of 2013 Forming a Dubai Design Fashion Council.		
-	Decree No. (24) of 2013 Organizing the issuing of vehicles to local military officers working in the Emirate of Dubai.		
The Executive Council			
Resolutions			
-	Executive Council Resolution No. (23) of 2013 Organizing the supplementary guiding signs placed on the road of the Emirate of Dubai.		
-	Executive Council Resolution No. (24) of 2013 Approving the organization structure of the Licensing Agency at the Roads and Transport Authority (RTA).		
-	Executive Council Resolution No. (25) of 2013 Concerning the mosques and religious activities in the Emirate of Dubai.		
-	Executive Council Resolution No. (26) of 2013 Concerning the Charitable Associations, Quran Memorization Centers and Islamic Institutions in the Emirate of Dubai.		

-	Executive Council Resolution No. (27) of 2013 Regulating the part-time appointments in the Government of Dubai.	
-	<u>Dubai Maritime City Authority</u> <u>Decisions</u>	
-	Administrative Decision No. (13) 0f 2013 Conferring the capacity of Judicial Officer on some employees of Dubai Maritime City Authority.	